1-phase filters
FN 2070
Multi-stage performance EMI filter
Approvalsn	 Rated currents from 1 to 36A
n	 High differential and common-mode
	 attenuation
n	 High frequency attenuation
n	 Optional medical versions (B type)

Filter selection table
FN 2070-1-..	 1 (1.2)	 0.734	 22	 0.33	 4.7	 1000	 -06	 -07		  190
FN 2070-3-..	 3 (3.5)	 0.734	 9.8	 0.47	 4.7	 470	 -06	 -07		  250
FN 2070-6-..	 6 (6.9)	 0.734	 7.8	 1	 4.7	 220	 -06	 -07		  450
FN 2070-10-..	 10 (11.5)	 0.734	 4.5	 1	 4.7	 220	 -06	 -07		  670
FN 2070-12-..	 12 (13.8)	 0.734	 3.25	 1	 4.7	 220	 -06	 -07		  670
FN 2070-16-..	 16 (18.4)	 0.734	 2.8	 1	 4.7	 220	 -06	 -07	 -08	 1000
FN 2070-25-08	 25 (28.8)	 0.734	 2	 2.2	 4.7	 220			   -08	 760
FN 2070-36-08	 36 (41.4)	 0.867	 1.23	 2.2	 4.7	 220			   -08	 790
FN 2070A-1-..	 1 (1.2)	 0.074	 22	 0.33	 0.47	 1000	 -06	 -07		  190
FN 2070A-3-..	 3 (3.5)	 0.074	 9.8	 0.47	 0.47	 470	 -06	 -07		  250
FN 2070A-6-..	 6 (6.9)	 0.074	 7.8	 1	 0.47	 220	 -06	 -07		  450
FN 2070A-10-..	 10 (11.5)	 0.074	 4.5	 1	 0.47	 220	 -06	 -07		  670
FN 2070A-12-..	 12 (13.8)	 0.074	 3.25	 1	 0.47	 220	 -06	 -07		  670
FN 2070A-16-..	 16 (18.4)	 0.074	 2.8	 1	 0.47	 220	 -06	 -07	 -08	 1000
FN 2070A-25-08	 25 (28.8)	 0.074	 2	 2.2	 0.47	 220			   -08	 760
FN 2070A-36-08	 36 (41.4)	 0.074	 1.23	 2.2	 0.47	 220			   -08	 790
FN 2070B-1-..	 1 (1.2)	 0.002	 22	 0.33		  1000	 -06	 -07		  190
FN 2070B-3-..	 3 (3.5)	 0.002	 9.8	 0.47		  470	 -06	 -07		  250
FN 2070B-6-..	 6 (6.9)	 0.002	 7.8	 1		  220	 -06	 -07		  450
FN 2070B-10-..	 10 (11.5)	 0.002	 4.5	 1		  220	 -06	 -07		  670
FN 2070B-12-..	 12 (13.8)	 0.002	 3.25	 1		  220	 -06	 -07		  670
FN 2070B-16-..	 16 (18.4)	 0.002	 2.8	 1		  220	 -06	 -07	 -08	 1000
FN 2070B-25-08	 25 (28.8)	 0.002	 2	 2.2		  220			   -08	 760
FN 2070B-36-08	 36 (41.4)	 0.002	 1.23	 2.2		  220			   -08	 790
*	 To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style (e.g. FN 2070-25-08, FN 2070B-10-06).
**	 Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
16A types 25 and 36A types
> Components > FN 2070
Mechanical data